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Number

#1302-004
#1302-003
#1302-005
#1302-007
#1307-027
#1306-026
#1403-059
#1403-077
#1403-078
#1504-137
#1506-145
#1602-167
#1602-168
#1602-166
#1602-169
#1608-192
#1610-200
#1612-205
#1703-213

#1705-223

#1706-232
#1705-224
#1706-231
#1709-252

Type
RFP
RFP
RFP
RFP
RFQ
RFQ
RFQ
RFQ
RFQ
RFP
RFQ
RFP
RFP
RFP
RFQ
RFP
RFQ
RFQ
RFQ

RFI

RFP
RFI

RFQ
RFP

Services
Employment Support & Placement Services

Short and Long-Term Housing Access

Peer and Mentoring Services
Planning 3 One-Stop Centers

Reentry Legal Services for Central County

Data Collection & Program Evaluation

West County Resource Center Plan Implementation
East/Central County Network Management Team
East/Central County Network Service Providers
Transitional Housing for East-Central Reentry Network
Field Operations Coordinator Services, Antioch
Employment Support & Placement Services

Mentoring & Family Reunification Services

Short and Long-Term Housing Access

Civil Legal Services

East-Central Network Management Team
Ceasefire Program Coordination Services
Facilitation and Data Analysis Services for Racial Justice Task Force

Strategic Planning Services

East-Central Reentry Network Services

Gender Responsive Services for Central-East County Reentry Network
Reentry Resource Center in West County

Reentry Resource Center in West County

Local Innovation Fund Projects

Procurement Processes Conducted by ORJ staff

Year
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

Amount
2,000,000
500,000
200,000
120,000
80,000
246,000
800,000
350,100
412,000
220,000
66,570
2,000,000
200,000
1,180,000
150,000
440,000
83,000
170,000
60,000

185,000

45,000
540,000
408,750
250,000

Contract Term
June 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
June 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
June 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
June 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
Oct. 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
Nov. 1, 2013--June 30, 2014
May 15, 2014--June 30, 2015
May 15, 2014--June 30, 2015
May 15, 2014--June 30, 2015
July 1, 2015--June 30, 2016
Aug. 1, 2015--June 30, 2016
July 1, 2016--June 30, 2019
July 1, 2016--June 30, 2019
July 1, 2016--June 30, 2019
July 1, 2016--June 30, 2019
Nov. 1, 2016--June 30, 2017
Dec. 1, 2016--June 30, 2017
Feb. 1, 2017--June 30, 2018
July 1, 2017--Dec. 31, 2017

July 1, 2017--June 30, 2018

Oct. 1, 2017--June 30, 2018
July 1, 2017--June 30, 2018
Oct. 1, 2017--June 30, 2018
Jan. 1, 2018--Dec. 31, 2019

*RFQ for Program Evaluation Services in the amount of $320,592 for Prop. 47 CoCo LEAD+ Project was conducted in 2017 as well. Not AB 109 funded.
*Community Recidivism Reduction Grant RFP #1503-125 was conducted in 2015 as well. Not AB 109 funded.

Notes

$105,000 Network Manager; $81,700 Field Coordinator

$150,000 for Reentry Network Housing included

$65k Auto Repair Services Training; $60k Employment & Education
Liaison Services; $60k Gender Responsive In-reach



