## Procurement Processes Conducted by ORJ staff

	Number	Type	Services	Year	Amount	Contract Term	Notes
1	#1302-004		Employment Support & Placement Services	2013	\$ 2,000,000 J	June 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
2	#1302-003	RFP	Short and Long-Term Housing Access	2013	\$ 500,000 J	June 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
3	#1302-005	RFP	Peer and Mentoring Services	2013	\$ 200,000 J	June 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
4	#1302-007	RFP	Planning 3 One-Stop Centers	2013	\$ 120,000 J	June 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
5	#1307-027	RFQ	Reentry Legal Services for Central County	2013	\$ 80,000 C	Oct. 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
6	#1306-026	RFQ	Data Collection & Program Evaluation	2013	\$ 246,000 N	Nov. 1, 2013June 30, 2014	
7	#1403-059	RFQ	West County Resource Center Plan Implementation	2014	\$ 800,000 N	May 15, 2014June 30, 2015	
8	#1403-077	RFQ	East/Central County Network Management Team	2014	\$ 350,100 N	May 15, 2014June 30, 2015	\$105,000 Network Manager; \$81,700 Field Coordinator
9	#1403-078	RFQ	East/Central County Network Service Providers	2014	\$ 412,000 N	May 15, 2014June 30, 2015	
10	#1504-137	RFP	Transitional Housing for East-Central Reentry Network	2015	\$ 220,000 J	uly 1, 2015June 30, 2016	
11	#1506-145	RFQ	Field Operations Coordinator Services, Antioch	2015	\$ 66,570 A	Aug. 1, 2015June 30, 2016	
12	#1602-167	RFP	Employment Support & Placement Services	2016	\$ 2,000,000 J	uly 1, 2016June 30, 2019	
13	#1602-168	RFP	Mentoring & Family Reunification Services	2016	\$ 200,000 J	uly 1, 2016June 30, 2019	
14	#1602-166	RFP	Short and Long-Term Housing Access	2016	\$ 1,180,000 J	uly 1, 2016June 30, 2019	\$150,000 for Reentry Network Housing included
15	#1602-169	RFQ	Civil Legal Services	2016	\$ 150,000 J	uly 1, 2016June 30, 2019	
16	#1608-192	RFP	East-Central Network Management Team	2016	\$ 440,000 N	Nov. 1, 2016June 30, 2017	
17	#1610-200	RFQ	Ceasefire Program Coordination Services	2016	\$ 83,000 E	Dec. 1, 2016June 30, 2017	
18	#1612-205	RFQ	Facilitation and Data Analysis Services for Racial Justice Task Force	2017	\$ 170,000 F	Feb. 1, 2017June 30, 2018	
19	#1703-213	RFQ	Strategic Planning Services	2017	\$ 60,000 J	uly 1, 2017Dec. 31, 2017	
20	#1705-223	RFI	East-Central Reentry Network Services	2017	\$ 185,000 J	uly 1, 2017June 30, 2018	\$65k Auto Repair Services Training; \$60k Employment & Education Liaison Services; \$60k Gender Responsive In-reach
21	#1706-232	RFP	Gender Responsive Services for Central-East County Reentry Network	2017	\$ 45,000 C	Oct. 1, 2017June 30, 2018	
22	#1705-224	RFI	Reentry Resource Center in West County	2017	\$ 540,000 J	July 1, 2017June 30, 2018	
23	#1706-231	RFQ	Reentry Resource Center in West County	2017	\$	Oct. 1, 2017June 30, 2018	
24	#1709-252		Local Innovation Fund Projects	2017	\$ 250,000 J	an. 1, 2018Dec. 31, 2019	

\*RFQ for Program Evaluation Services in the amount of \$320,592 for Prop. 47 CoCo LEAD+ Project was conducted in 2017 as well. Not AB 109 funded. \*Community Recidivism Reduction Grant RFP #1503-125 was conducted in 2015 as well. Not AB 109 funded.